2 MPC755 Part Number Specifications
PRELIMINARY—SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
1.3  General Parameters
The following general parameters apply to all part numbers described herein:
Core power supply: 2.0 V ± 100 mV dc (nominal; see Table 3 for recommended operating conditions)
I/O power supply 1.8 V ± 100 mV dc (processor bus interface only; not supported on L2 interface) or
2.0 V ± 100 mV dc (processor bus interface only; not supported on L2 interface) or
3.3 V ± 165 mV dc (input thresholds are configuration pin selectable)

:
See General specifications.
Table B. Ordering Information for the MPC755 Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Freescale
Part Number
360
CBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BRX300LD
350MHz XPC755BRX350LD
400MHz XPC755BRX400LD
360
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BPX300LD
350MHz XPC755BPX350LD
400MHz XPC755BPX400LD
255
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC745BPX300LD
350MHz XPC745BPX350LD
F
re
e
sc